503346291 06/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3392911

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFE	N AG				06/03/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	LEICHTBAU-ZENTRUM SACHSEN GMBH					
Street Address:	MARSC	MARSCHNERSTR. 39				
City:	DRESC	DRESDEN				
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	01307	01307				
	I					
Fax Number:		(212)972-5487			:	
Correspondence will b	oe sent to	the e-mail address fi				
Fax Number:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address fi				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to provided	the e-mail address fi l; if that is unsuccess				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccess</i> 212-883-4900				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 212-883-4900 bmetzler@cozen.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 212-883-4900 bmetzler@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR	ful, it will be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccess</i> 212-883-4900 bmetzler@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR 277 PARK AVENUE	ful, it will be sen RK 10172			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 212-883-4900 bmetzler@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR 277 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YO	ful, it will be sen RK 10172 NTANI			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe sent to provided	the e-mail address fi i; if that is unsuccess 212-883-4900 bmetzler@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR 277 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YO THOMAS C. PO	ful, it will be sen RK 10172 NTANI			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	pe sent to provided	the e-mail address fi i; if that is unsuccess 212-883-4900 bmetzler@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR 277 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YO THOMAS C. PO /Thomas C. Pon	ful, it will be sen RK 10172 NTANI			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address fi i; if that is unsuccess 212-883-4900 bmetzler@cozen.com COZEN O'CONNOR 277 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YO THOMAS C. PO /Thomas C. Pon	ful, it will be sen RK 10172 NTANI			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ZF Friedrichshafen AG** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Graf-von-Soden-Platz 1, 88046 Friedrichshafen, Germany is part owner of:

U.S. Patent No. 8,297,600 issued October 30, 2012 entitled Plastic Spring For A Motor Vehicle Chassis

WHEREAS, Leichtbau-Zentrum Sachsen GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a German corporation having an office at Marschnerstr. 39, 01307 Dresden, Germany is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, onto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Patent, all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, hereunto sets the hand and seal of its

authorized officer the day and year set opposite his signature.

ZF Friędrichshafen AG

Date: Friedrichshafen, June 03, 2015

By: ppa. VU-Y// I. V. V Name: Dr. Alexander Vogt Ludger Ronge Title: Director IP ZF/Gloup; Senior Manager IP ZF Group

Witness

Witness

Njeole Beiergrößlein

- Jurnal

Silvia Simoneit

Assignment